

Hall of the House of Representatives

90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1828

TO ENSURE THAT PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION OF STUDENTS IS PROTECTED.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1828

Amend House Bill No. 1828 as engrossed, H3/13/15 (version: 03/13/2015 3:26:13 PM):

Page 1, line 25, delete "department or" and substitute "department, a state-supported institution of higher education, or a"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 16 and 17 and substitute the following:

"of age;

(ii) Unless required for administration of programs
under federal or state law; or

(iii) Unless required by law or court order;"

AND

Page 4, line 30, delete "duties" and substitute "duties or the administration of programs"

AND

Page 5, line 7, delete "duties" and substitute "duties or the administration of programs"

AND

Page 5, delete line 10, and substitute the following:

"(f) The Attorney General is authorized to enforce this section.

(g) This section does not restrict or affect the authority of the
Division of Legislative Audit to access records for the purpose of conducting
an audit."

AND

Page 5, line 17, delete "the department or" and substitute "the Department of Higher Education, the Department of Education, or an"



AND

Page 5, line 22, delete "department" and substitute "Department of Higher Education"

AND

Page 5, line 24, delete "department" and substitute "Department of Higher Education"

AND

Page 5, line 30, delete "department" and substitute "Department of Higher Education"

AND

Page 5, line 32, delete "department" and substitute "Department of Higher Education"

AND

Page 6, line 21, delete "department" and substitute "Department of Higher Education"

AND

Page 6, line 23, delete "department" and substitute "Department of Higher Education"

AND

Page 6, line 25, delete "department" and substitute "Department of Higher Education"

AND

Page 6, line 29, delete "department" and substitute "Department of Higher Education"

AND

Page 6, line 32, delete "department" and substitute "Department of Higher Education"

AND

Page 7, line 2, delete "department" and substitute "Department of Higher Education"

AND

Page 7, line 17, delete "department" and substitute "Department of Higher Education"

AND

Page 7, line 20, delete "department" and substitute "Department of Higher Education"

AND

Page 7, line 27, delete "department" and substitute "Department of Higher Education"

AND

Page 7, line 31, delete "department" and substitute "Department of Higher Education"

AND

Page 7, line 33, delete "department" and substitute "Department of Higher Education"

AND

Page 8, line 6, delete "department" and substitute "Department of Higher Education"

AND

Page 8, line 14, delete "department" and substitute "Department of Higher Education"

AND

Page 8, line 23, delete "department" and substitute "Department of Higher Education"

AND

Page 8, line 30, delete "duties" and substitute "duties or the administration of programs"

AND

Page 9, line 1, delete "department" and substitute "Department of Higher Education"

AND

Page 9, line 8, delete "duties" and substitute "duties or the administration"

of programs”

AND

Page 9, delete line 11, and substitute the following:

“(f) The Attorney General is authorized to enforce this section.

(g) This section does not restrict or affect the authority of the
Division of Legislative Audit to access records for the purpose of conducting
an audit.”

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Lowery
SAG/PKJ - 03-17-2015 10:41:26
SAG429 _____ Chief Clerk